

IFB-23-T026

ADDENDUM #2

THIS ADDENDUM IS ISSUED TO: Answer Questions Received

1. Question:

The legend on the C6.1 indicates 6" concrete paving on top of 8" compacted subgrade. Paving notes #5 on this same sheet states that hydrated lime (IF REQUIRED) shall be 6% at 6" thick. Section C.1.c of Geotechnical Report indicates 5" concrete paving on top of 6" lime-treated and cement-treated base. Please clarify the thickness of the concrete paving and the make-up of the paving subbase (compacted grade, lime, and/or cement).

Answer:

Concrete Pavement Thickness is 6" concrete. Sub-base Treatment will include 6" hydrated lime AND Cement Treated subgrade for 12" total thickness

Revised Drawings C6.1, C6.2 and C6.3 will be issued in a future addendum.

2. Question:

Sheet C3.1 appears to show the 30" HDPE storm line ending at a headwall with riprap right in the middle of a proposed drive approach. Please clarify the placement of this headwall and riprap.

Answer:

Driveway should not be included in this solicitation, limits of construction will be adjusted to show the driveway will be constructed by others.

Revised Drawing C3.1 will be issued in a future addendum.

3. Question:

According to the legend on the paving plans (C6.1, C6.2 & C6.3), <u>all</u> of the joints (other than DE joints) are indicated to be longitudinal construction joints and/or transverse contraction joints with dowel bars. None of the joints are drawn with a dashed line to indicate sawed dummy joint or construction joints with bars. Please clarify the extent of sawed dummy joints.

Answer:

See C6.1 Pavement Jointing Note 1. Pavement Joint Layout is not provided by the engineer. Contractor will be responsible for preparation of the plan and submittal to the engineer for review.

4. Question:

The paving plans call for 3,500 PSI concrete for the paving and 3,600 PSI concrete for the sidewalks. Table 2 on page 3 of the Geotechnical Report calls for 4,500 PSI concrete utilizing Type V cement for the paving. Please clarify the mix designs required for paving and sidewalks.

Answer:

Standard Duty Pavement (Light-Duty) should be a minimum of 3,600 PSI. Sidewalk & Flatwork should be a minimum of 3,000 PSI.

5. Question:

We would like to request that the deadline for submitting pre-bid questions be extended to Monday, May 22nd.

Answer:

Deadline for submitting pre-bid questions extended to Monday May 22, 2023.

ALL TERMS OF THE REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL REMAIN THE SAME UNLESS CHANGED THROUGH A WRITTEN AMENDMENT TO THE REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL. NO ORAL CHANGES ARE BINDING. CHANGE REQUESTS MUST BE IN THE FORM OF A WRITTEN REQUEST TO BE ANSWERED IN A WRITTEN ADDENDUM.

RESPONDANTS MUST ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THIS ADDENDUM IN FORM 1 IN THEIR PROPOSAL. FAILURE TO DO SO MAY INVALIDATE THE PROPOSAL.